BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for staff-assisted rate case in Highlands County by Lake Placid Utilities Inc.

DOCKET NO. 130243-WS ORDER NO. PSC-14-0335A-PAA-WS ISSUED: July 30, 2014

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On June 30, 2014, we issued Order No. PSC-14-0335-PAA-WS, a Proposed Agency Action Order setting an increase for water and a decrease for wastewater for Lake Placid Utilities. However, due to a scrivener's error, the following language was inadvertently included: "Along with the customer notice, the Utility shall provide customers their most recent three months usage." Order No. PSC-14-0335-PAA-WS is amended to strike the language from page 28.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-14-0335-PAA-WS is hereby amended as set forth in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-14-0335-PAA-WS is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 30th day of July, 2014.

CARLOTTA S. STAUFFER

Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399

(850) 413-6770

www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is provided to the parties of record at the time of issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.